

Allergens & Dietary Requirements: Contains Lactose, Contains Soya, Natural Ingredients, Palm Oil Free, Vegetarian Chocolate, Gluten Free Chocolate, Egg Free Chocolate, Traces of Nuts.

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, lactose (milk), whey powder (milk), emulsifier: soya lecithin).

Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 32% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum

Per Chocolate Bar (90g) – Energy – 534KCal